HOPE Collaborative
District 1

4 July 17, 2019
Time: 8:30am — 10:00am
Location: Family Service Association
8172 Magnolia Ave
Riverside, CA 92504
Agenda
8:30am I. Welcome and Introductions Stephen Morales
8:40am I1. Review and approve June minutes Stephen Morales
8:50am I11. Expenditure Report
1. HOPE budget Nicole Nevarez
2. Spending parameters Nicole Nevarez
3.Funding request form Nicole Nevarez
4. Conflict of interest explanation Nicole Nevarez
5.RUSD Stephen Morales
9:10am IV. HOPE updates Nicole Nevarez
1. Mission and Vision
2.Robert’s Rule of Order
3. Cities covered in D1
4. Area of focus to be determined by August
9:30am V. District 1 Officers
1.Chair Stephen Morales
2.Co-Chair Katarina Roy Schanz
3. Secretary Position — Vacant Nicole Nevarez
4. Program Specialist Nicole Nevarez
5.DPSS Representative Jennifer Saldan
9:40am VI. Upcoming Events Stephen Morales
9:45am VII. Recent Events Stephen Morales
9:50am VIII. Successes / Challenges Stephen Morales
9:55am IX. Public Comments Stephen Morales
10:00am X. Adjournment Stephen Morales

Next meeting: August 21, 2019
Location: 8172 Magnolia Ave, Riverside



¥ i : HOPE Collaborative
District 1
" 4 August 21, 2019

Time: 8:30am — 10:00am
Location: Family Service Association

8172 Magnolia Ave
Riverside, CA 92504
Agenda
8:30am I. Welcome and Introductions Stephen Morales
8:40am I1. Review and approve July minutes Stephen Morales
8:50am I11. Expenditure Report Stephen Morales
9:00am IV. HOPE updates Nicole Nevarez

1. Holiday Resource Event planning
2. Targeting cities with unmet needs

3. Activities for the year

9:20am V. District 1 Officers

1. Secretary Position — Vacant Stephen Morales
9:30am VI. Upcoming Events Stephen Morales
9:40am VII. Recent Events Stephen Morales
9:50am VIII. Successes / Challenges Stephen Morales
9:55am IX. Public Comments Stephen Morales
10:00am X. Adjournment Stephen Morales

Next meeting: September 18, 2019
Location: Riverside University Health System

3125 Myers St. Bldg. 3, Riverside CA 92503



8:30am
8:35am
8:40am

9:00am
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HOPE Collaborative
District 1
October 16, 2019

Time: 8:30am — 10:00am
Location: Family Service Association
8172 Magnolia Ave
Riverside, CA 92504

Agenda

I. Welcome and Introductions
I1. Review and approve September minutes
I11. Expenditure Report
A. Funding request form — TAY
IV. HOPE updates
A. HOPE for the Holidays
B. Community Partners Forum

V. District 1

Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales

Nicole Nevarez

Stephen Morales

“Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-risk youth and families”

A. Goals for the year

B. Holiday Resource Event
VI. District 1 Officers

A. Secretary Position — Vacant
VII. Upcoming Events
VIII. Recent Events
IX. Successes / Challenges
X. Public Comments

XI. Adjournment

Next meeting: November 20, 2019

Location:

Family Service Association

8172 Magnolia Ave. Riverside, CA 92504

Nicole Nevarez
Nicole Nevarez
Nicole Nevarez
Nicole Nevarez
Nicole Nevarez

Nicole Nevarez



HOPE Collaborative
District 1
November 20, 2019

Time: 8:30am — 10:00am
Location: Family Service Association
8172 Magnolia Ave
Riverside, CA 92504

Agenda
8:30am I. Welcome and Introductions Katarina Roy Schanz
8:35am I1. Review and approve October minutes Katarina Roy Schanz
8:40am IL. Expenditure Report Dariana Ortiz
A. Smart N Final donation $200
8:45am I'V. HOPE updates Dariana Ortiz
A. HOPE for the Holidays
9:50am V. District 1 Katarina Roy Schanz

“Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-risk youth and families”
A. Goals for the year

B. Holiday Resource Event

9:30am V1. District 1 Officers

A. Secretary Position - Vacant Katarina Roy Schanz
9:35am VII. Upcoming Events Katarina Roy Schanz
9:45am VIII Recent Events Katarina Roy Schanz
9:50am IX. Successes / Challenges Katarina Roy Schanz
9:55am X. Public Comments Katarina Roy Schanz
10:00am X1. Adjournment Katarina Roy Schanz

Next meeting: December 18, 2019

Location: Family Service Association

8172 Magnolia Ave. Riverside, CA 92504
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9:35am
9:45am
9:50am
9:55am
10:00am

Next meeting:

Location:

Time:

HOPE Collaborative
District 1
December 18, 2019

Time: 8:30am — 10:00am
Location: Family Service Association
8172 Magnolia Ave
Riverside, CA 92504

Agenda
I. Welcome and Introductions Stephen Morales
11. Review and approve November minutes Stephen Morales
I11. Expenditure Report Stephen Morales
IV. HOPE updates Dariana Ortiz

A. HOPE for the Holidays
B. Annual Children’s Conference
a. Protecting Our Youth in the Age of Technology
b. Tentative date-April 28, 2020
V. District 1 Stephen Morales
“Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-risk youth and families”
A. Winter Wonderland event update
VI. District 1 Officers

A. Secretary Position — Vacant Stephen Morales
VII. Upcoming Events Stephen Morales
VIII. Recent Events Stephen Morales
IX. Successes / Challenges Stephen Morales
X. Public Comments Stephen Morales
XI. Adjournment Stephen Morales

January 15, 2020

Riverside University Health System- Behavioral Health
3125 Myers St. Riverside, CA

8:30am-10:00am



HOPE Collaborative
District 1
January 15, 2020

Time: 8:30am — 10:00am
Location: RUHS Behavioral Health
3125 Myers St. Riverside, CA

Agenda
8:30am I. Welcome and Introductions Stephen Morales
8:35am H. Review and approve December minutes Stephen Morales
8:40am I1. Expenditure Report Dariana Ortiz
9:00am IV. HOPE updates Dariana Ortiz

A. District | Program Specialist: Stephanie Soto

B. Annual Children’s Conference
a. “Protecting Our Youth in the Age of Technology”
b. Save the Date-April 28, 2020
¢.  Moreno Valley Conference Center

d. Looking for keynote and other potential speakers

9:05am V. District 1 Stephen Morales
Area of focus: Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-risk youth and families”

9:30am V1. District 1 Officers

A. Secretary Position — Vacant Stephen Morales
9:35am VII. Upcoming Events Stephen Morales
9:45am VIII. Recent Events Stephen Morales
9:50am IX. Successes / Challenges Stephen Morales
9:55am X. Public Comments Stephen Morales
10:00am XI1. Adjournment Stephen Morales

Next meeting: February 19, 2020

Location: FSA- Magnolia Clinic
8172 Magnolia Ave. Riverside, CA. 92504

Time: 8:30am-10:00am
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8:40 A.M.

9:00 A.M.

9:05 A.M.

9:30 A.M.

9:35 A.M.
9:45 A.M.
9:50 A.M.
9:55 A.M.
10:00 A.M.

HOPE Collaborative
District 1
February 19, 2020

Time: 08:30 AM- 10:00 AM
Location: FSA Riverside Clinic
8172 Magnolia Ave.
Riverside, CA 92504

Agenda
I. Welcome and Introductions Stephen Morales
I1. Review and approve January minutes Stephen Morales
II1. Collaborative Expenditure Report Stephanie Soto

1. Updated inventory list

IV. HOPE Updates Stephanie Soto
1. Annual Children’s Conference
a. Protecting Our Youth in the Age of Technology
b. April 28" 2020
2. Mandated Reporter Training Available

V. District 1 Stephen Morales
“Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-risk youth and families”
VI. District Officers Stephen Morales
1. Secretary Position- Vacant
VII. Upcoming Events Stephen Morales
VIII. Recent Events Stephen Morales
IX. Successes / Challenges Stephen Morales
X. Public Comments Stephen Morales
XI. Adjournment Stephen Morales

Next meeting: March 18, 2020

Time: 8:30 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.

Location: 8172 Magnolia Ave,
Riverside, CA 92504



8:30 A.M.
8:35 A.M.
8:40 A.M.

9:00 A.M.

9:05 AM.

9:30 A.M.

9:35 A.M.
9:45 A.M.
9:50 A.M.
9:55 A.M.
10:00 A.M.

HOPE Collaborative
District 1
April 15, 2020

Time: 08:30 AM- 10:00 AM
Location: Zoom Online Meeting

Agenda

I. Welcome and Introductions
11. Review and approve February minutes
111. Collaborative Expenditure Report

1. Fund Updates

Stephanie Soto
Stephanie Soto
Stephanie Soto

2. Quotes for Online Safety for Tweens & Teens Pocket Pal, and Pens.

3. Suggestions for Funds

IV. HOPE Updates
1. Annual Children’s Conference
a. Canceled
b. Refunds have been distributed

2. Child Abuse Awareness and Prevention Month

a. Blue Ribbon Campaign

b. #BlueforPrevention #BlueAgainstAbuse

V. District 1

Stephanie Soto

Abdias Arevalo

Stephen Morales

“Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-risk youth and families”

V1. District Officers
1. Secretary Position- Vacant
2. HOPE Facebook Page
a. Family Resources
VII. Upcoming Events
VI11. Recent Events
IX. Successes / Challenges
X. Public Comments

XI1. Adjournment

Next meeting: May 20, 2020
Time: 8:30 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.
Location: 8172 Magnolia Ave,
Riverside, CA 92504 (PENDING)

Stephen Morales

Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales



8:30 A.M.
8:35 A.M.
8:40 A.M.

9:00 A.M.

9:05 AM.

9:30 A.M.

9:35 AM.
9:45 A.M.
9:50 A.M.
9:55 A M.
10:00 A.M.

HOPE Collaborative
District 1
May 20, 2020

Time: 08:30 AM- 10:00 AM
Location: Zoom

Agenda

I. Welcome and Introductions

11. Review and approve April minutes

111. Collaborative Expenditure Report
1. Fund Updates

2. Updates on Board decisions

3. ldentifying and Distribution of Family Baskets

IV. HOPE Updates
1. Mandated Reporter Trainings
a. Available Online
2. Mental Health Awareness Month
a. April Art Contest
b. April Updates

V. District 1

Stephanie Soto
Stephen Morales
Stephanie Soto

Stephanie Soto

Abdias Arevalo

Stephen Morales

“Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-risk youth and families”

V1. District Officers
1. Secretary Position- Vacant
2. HOPE Facebook Page
a. Family Resources
VII. Upcoming Events
VI11. Recent Events
IX. Successes / Challenges
X. Public Comments

XI. Adjournment

Next meeting: June 17, 2020

Time: 8:30 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.

Location: Online Zoom

Stephen Morales

Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales



8:30 A.M.
8:35 A.M.
8:40 A.M.

9:00 A.M.

9:05 A.M.

9:30 AM.

9:35 AM.
9:45 A.M.
9:50 A.M.
9:55 A.M.
10:00 A.M.

HOPE Collaborative
District 1
June 17, 2020

Time: 08:30 AM- 10:00 AM
Location: Zoom

Agenda

I. Welcome and Introductions

11. Review and approve May minutes

111. Collaborative Expenditure Report
1. Fund Updates

2. ldentifying and Distribution of Family Baskets

IV. HOPE Updates
1. Website Resources

2. Zoom Mandated Reported Trainings

V. District 1

Stephanie Soto
Stephen Morales
Stephanie Soto

Stephanie Soto

Stephen Morales

“Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-risk youth and families”

VI. District Officers
1. New Collaborative Calendars
2. Secretary Position- Vacant
3. HOPE Facebook Page

VII. Upcoming Events
VIIIl. Recent Events

IX. Successes / Challenges
X. Public Comments

XI. Adjournment

Next meeting: July 15, 2020

Time: 8:30 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.

Location: Online Zoom

Stephen Morales

Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales
Stephen Morales
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