

# HOPE Collaborative District 1 July 17, 2019

Time: 8:30am – 10:00am Location: Family Service Association 8172 Magnolia Ave Riverside, CA 92504

## Agenda

8:30am	I. Welcome and Introductions	Stephen Morales
8:40am	II. Review and approve June minutes	Stephen Morales
8:50am	III. Expenditure Report	
	1. HOPE budget	Nicole Nevarez
	2. Spending parameters	Nicole Nevarez
	3. Funding request form	Nicole Nevarez
	4. Conflict of interest explanation	Nicole Nevarez
	5. RUSD	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:10am	IV. HOPE updates	Nicole Nevarez
	1. Mission and Vision	
	2. Robert's Rule of Order	
	3. Cities covered in D1	
	4. Area of focus to be determined by August	
9:30am	V. District 1 Officers	
1.Chair		Stephen Morales
	2.Co-Chair	Katarina Roy Schanz
	3. Secretary Position – Vacant	Nicole Nevarez
	4. Program Specialist	Nicole Nevarez
	5.DPSS Representative	Jennifer Saldan
9:40am	VI. Upcoming Events	Stephen Morales
9:45am	VII. Recent Events	Stephen Morales
9:50am	VIII. Successes / Challenges	Stephen Morales
9:55am	IX. Public Comments	Stephen Morales
10:00am	X. Adjournment	Stephen Morales

Next meeting: August 21, 2019

Location: 8172 Magnolia Ave, Riverside



## HOPE Collaborative District 1 August 21, 2019

Time: 8:30am – 10:00am Location: Family Service Association 8172 Magnolia Ave Riverside, CA 92504

### Agenda

8:30am	I. Welcome and Introductions	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
8:40am	II. Review and approve July minutes	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
8:50am	III. Expenditure Report	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:00am	IV. HOPE updates	Nicole Nevarez
	1. Holiday Resource Event planning	
	2. Targeting cities with unmet needs	
	3. Activities for the year	
9:20am	V. District 1 Officers	
	1. Secretary Position – Vacant	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:30am	VI. Upcoming Events	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:40am	VII. Recent Events	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:50am	VIII. Successes / Challenges	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:55am	IX. Public Comments	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
10:00am	X. Adjournment	<b>Stephen Morales</b>

Next meeting: September 18, 2019

**Location: Riverside University Health System** 

3125 Myers St. Bldg. 3, Riverside CA 92503



## HOPE Collaborative District 1 October 16, 2019

Time: 8:30am – 10:00am Location: Family Service Association 8172 Magnolia Ave Riverside, CA 92504

### Agenda

8:30am	I. Welcome and Introductions	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
8:35am	II. Review and approve September minutes	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
8:40am	III. Expenditure Report	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
	A. Funding request form – TAY	
9:00am	IV. HOPE updates	Nicole Nevarez
	A. HOPE for the Holidays	
	B. Community Partners Forum	
9:05am	V. District 1	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
	"Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-risk y	outh and families"
	A. Goals for the year	
	B. Holiday Resource Event	
9:30am	VI. District 1 Officers	
	A. Secretary Position – Vacant	Nicole Nevarez
9:35am	VII. Upcoming Events	Nicole Nevarez
9:45am	VIII. Recent Events	Nicole Nevarez
9:50am	IX. Successes / Challenges	Nicole Nevarez
9:55am	X. Public Comments	Nicole Nevarez
10:00am	XI. Adjournment	Nicole Nevarez

Next meeting: November 20, 2019

**Location:** Family Service Association

8172 Magnolia Ave. Riverside, CA 92504



### HOPE Collaborative District 1 November 20, 2019

Time: 8:30am – 10:00am Location: Family Service Association 8172 Magnolia Ave Riverside, CA 92504

### Agenda

8:30am	I. Welcome and Introductions	Katarina Roy Schanz
8:35am	II. Review and approve October minutes	Katarina Roy Schanz
8:40am	III. Expenditure Report	Dariana Ortiz
	A. Smart N Final donation \$200	
8:45am	IV. HOPE updates	Dariana Ortiz
	A. HOPE for the Holidays	
9:50am	V. District 1	Katarina Roy Schanz
	"Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-risk youth a	nd families"
	A. Goals for the year	
	B. Holiday Resource Event	
9:30am	VI. District 1 Officers	
	A. Secretary Position – Vacant	Katarina Roy Schanz
9:35am	VII. Upcoming Events	Katarina Roy Schanz
9:45am	VIII. Recent Events	Katarina Roy Schanz
9:50am	IX. Successes / Challenges	Katarina Roy Schanz
9:55am	X. Public Comments	Katarina Roy Schanz
10:00am	XI. Adjournment	Katarina Roy Schanz

Next meeting: December 18, 2019

Location:

**Family Service Association** 

8172 Magnolia Ave. Riverside, CA 92504



Time:

8:30am-10:00am

# HOPE Collaborative District 1 December 18, 2019

Time: 8:30am – 10:00am Location: Family Service Association 8172 Magnolia Ave Riverside, CA 92504

### Agenda

8:30am	I. Welcome and Introductions	Stephen Morales
8:35am	II. Review and approve November minutes	Stephen Morales
8:40am	III. Expenditure Report	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:00am	IV. HOPE updates	Dariana Ortiz
	A. HOPE for the Holidays	
	B. Annual Children's Conference	
	a. Protecting Our Youth in the Age of Technology	,
	b. Tentative date-April 28, 2020	
9:05am	V. District 1	Stephen Morales
	"Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-risk youth a	nd families"
	A. Winter Wonderland event update	
9:30am	VI. District 1 Officers	
	A. Secretary Position – Vacant	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:35am	VII. Upcoming Events	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:45am	VIII. Recent Events	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:50am	IX. Successes / Challenges	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:55am	X. Public Comments	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
10:00am	XI. Adjournment	Stephen Morales
<b>Next meeting:</b>	January 15, 2020	
<b>Location:</b>	Riverside University Health System- Behavioral Health	
	3125 Myers St. Riverside, CA	



Time:

8:30am-10:00am

# HOPE Collaborative District 1 January 15, 2020

Time: 8:30am – 10:00am Location: RUHS Behavioral Health 3125 Myers St. Riverside, CA

### Agenda

8:30am	I. Welcome and Introductions	Stephen Morales
8:35am	II. Review and approve December minutes	Stephen Morales
8:40am	III. Expenditure Report	Dariana Ortiz
9:00am	IV. HOPE updates	Dariana Ortiz
	A. District 1 Program Specialist: Stephanie Soto	
	B. Annual Children's Conference	
	a. "Protecting Our Youth in the Age of Technolog	gy"
	b. Save the Date-April 28, 2020	
	c. Moreno Valley Conference Center	
	d. Looking for keynote and other potential speake	rs
9:05am	V. District 1	Stephen Morales
	Area of focus: Removing barriers to the education and safety of a	t-risk youth and families"
9:30am	VI. District 1 Officers	
	A. Secretary Position – Vacant	Stephen Morales
9:35am	VII. Upcoming Events	Stephen Morales
9:45am	VIII. Recent Events	Stephen Morales
9:50am	IX. Successes / Challenges	Stephen Morales
9:55am	X. Public Comments	Stephen Morales
10:00am	XI. Adjournment	Stephen Morales
Next meeting:	February 19, 2020	
Location:	FSA- Magnolia Clinic	
	8172 Magnolia Ave. Riverside, CA. 92504	



#### HOPE Collaborative District 1 February 19, 2020

Time: 08:30 AM- 10:00 AM Location: FSA Riverside Clinic 8172 Magnolia Ave. Riverside, CA 92504

### Agenda

8:30 A.M.	I. Welcome and Introductions	Stephen Morales
8:35 A.M.	II. Review and approve January minutes	Stephen Morales
8:40 A.M.	III. Collaborative Expenditure Report	Stephanie Soto
	1. Updated inventory list	
9:00 A.M.	IV. HOPE Updates	Stephanie Soto
	1. Annual Children's Conference	
	a. Protecting Our Youth in the Age of Techn	ology
	b. April 28th 2020	
	2. Mandated Reporter Training Available	
9:05 A.M.	V. District 1	Stephen Morales
	"Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-ris	sk youth and families"
9:30 A.M.	VI. District Officers	Stephen Morales
	1. Secretary Position- Vacant	
9:35 A.M.	VII. Upcoming Events	Stephen Morales
9:45 A.M.	VIII. Recent Events	Stephen Morales
9:50 A.M.	IX. Successes / Challenges	Stephen Morales
9:55 A.M.	X. Public Comments	Stephen Morales
10:00 A.M.	XI. Adjournment	Stephen Morales

Next meeting: March 18, 2020 Time: 8:30 A.M. to 10:00 A.M. Location: 8172 Magnolia Ave, Riverside, CA 92504



### HOPE Collaborative District 1 April 15, 2020

Time: 08:30 AM- 10:00 AM Location: Zoom Online Meeting

### Agenda

8:30 A.M.	I. Welcome and Introductions	Stephanie Soto
8:35 A.M.		•
	II. Review and approve February minutes	Stephanie Soto
8:40 A.M.	III. Collaborative Expenditure Report	Stephanie Soto
	1. Fund Updates	
	2. Quotes for Online Safety for Tweens & Teens Poo	cket Pal, and Pens.
	3. Suggestions for Funds	
9:00 A.M.	IV. HOPE Updates	Stephanie Soto
	1. Annual Children's Conference	1
	a. Canceled	
	b. Refunds have been distributed	
	Child Abuse Awareness and Prevention Month	Abdias Arevalo
	a. Blue Ribbon Campaign	Abulas Al Cvalo
	• •	
	b. #BlueforPrevention #BlueAgainstAbuse	
9:05 A.M.	V. District 1	Stephen Morales
	"Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-ris	sk youth and families"
9:30 A.M.	VI. District Officers	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
	1. Secretary Position- Vacant	
	2. HOPE Facebook Page	
	a. Family Resources	
9:35 A.M.	VII. Upcoming Events	Stephen Morales
9:45 A.M.	VIII. Recent Events	Stephen Morales
9:50 A.M.	IX. Successes / Challenges	Stephen Morales
9:55 A.M.	X. Public Comments	Stephen Morales
10:00 A.M.	XI. Adjournment	Stephen Morales

Next meeting: May 20, 2020
Time: 8:30 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.
Location: 8172 Magnolia Ave,
Riverside, CA 92504 (PENDING)



### HOPE Collaborative District 1 May 20, 2020

Time: 08:30 AM- 10:00 AM Location: Zoom

### Agenda

8:30 A.M.	I. Welcome and Introductions	Stephanie Soto
8:35 A.M.	II. Review and approve April minutes	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
8:40 A.M.	III. Collaborative Expenditure Report	Stephanie Soto
	1. Fund Updates	
	2. Updates on Board decisions	
	3. Identifying and Distribution of Family Baskets	
9:00 A.M.	IV. HOPE Updates	Stephanie Soto
	1. Mandated Reporter Trainings	
	a. Available Online	
	2. Mental Health Awareness Month	Abdias Arevalo
	a. April Art Contest	
	b. April Updates	
9:05 A.M.	V. District 1	Stephen Morales
	"Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-ri	sk youth and families"
9:30 A.M.	VI. District Officers	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
	1. Secretary Position- Vacant	
	2. HOPE Facebook Page	
	a. Family Resources	
9:35 A.M.	VII. Upcoming Events	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:45 A.M.	VIII. Recent Events	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:50 A.M.	IX. Successes / Challenges	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
9:55 A.M.	X. Public Comments	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
10:00 A.M.	XI. Adjournment	<b>Stephen Morales</b>

Next meeting: June 17, 2020
Time: 8:30 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.
Location: Online Zoom



### HOPE Collaborative District 1 June 17, 2020

Time: 08:30 AM- 10:00 AM Location: Zoom

### Agenda

8:30 A.M.	I. Welcome and Introductions	Stephanie Soto
8:35 A.M.	II. Review and approve May minutes	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
8:40 A.M.	III. Collaborative Expenditure Report	Stephanie Soto
	1. Fund Updates	
	2. Identifying and Distribution of Family Baskets	
9:00 A.M.	IV. HOPE Updates	Stephanie Soto
	1. Website Resources	
	2. Zoom Mandated Reported Trainings	
9:05 A.M.	V. District 1	Stephen Morales
	"Removing barriers to the education and safety of at-r	isk youth and families"
9:30 A.M.	VI. District Officers	<b>Stephen Morales</b>
	1. New Collaborative Calendars	
	2. Secretary Position- Vacant	
	3. HOPE Facebook Page	
9:35 A.M.	VII. Upcoming Events	Stephen Morales
9:45 A.M.	VIII. Recent Events	Stephen Morales
9:50 A.M.	IX. Successes / Challenges	Stephen Morales
9:55 A.M.	X. Public Comments	Stephen Morales
10:00 A.M.	XI. Adjournment	Stephen Morales

Next meeting: July 15, 2020
Time: 8:30 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.
Location: Online Zoom